505936897 02/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5983617

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CYCLIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	09/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARQULE, INC.
Street Address:	ONE WALL STREET
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09957260
Application Number:	60264116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-937-2300

Email: jsteinfield@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: ARQL-001/001US & P01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN CHEN (REG. NO. 73384)	
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ARQL001NameChange#page1.tif source=ARQL001NameChange#page2.tif source=ARQL001NameChange#page3.tif source=ARQL001NameChange#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051938 FRAME: 0933

505936897

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:39 PM 09/05/2003 FILED 04:39 PM 09/05/2003 SRV 030575441 - 2364850 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

CYCLIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

ARQULE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ArQule, Inc.

Delaware

Cyclis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 16, 2003 ("Merger Agreement") between the parties to the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is ArQule, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That at the effective time of the Merger, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of ArQule, Inc., shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of ArQule, Inc., the surviving corporation, the address of which is 19 Presidential Way, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801-5140.

PATENT REEL: 051938 FRAME: 0934 SIXTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by ArQule, Inc., the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: That the Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on September 8, 2003.

PATENT REEL: 051938 FRAME: 0935 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, for purposes of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporation, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed by the undersigned as of September 5, 2003, and is being filed in accordance with Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ArQule, Inc.

By: /s/ Stephen A. Hill
Name: Stephen A. Hill
Title: President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 051938 FRAME: 0936



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CYCLIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ARQULE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARQULE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2364850 8100M

030575441

AUTHENTICATION: 2618782

DATE: 09-05-03

PATENT REEL: 051938 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 02/26/2020